
MIRAMICHI KENNEL CLUB  

REVISED SCHEDULE – COMBINED DAYS – (HURRICANE) 

(For Sept. 24 and Sept. 25) 

 

Each Judge will be staying in the same ring and will start with their Saturday Specialty 

assignments, followed by their Saturday assignment and then their Sunday assignments.  There 

are 5 rings to run at the same time.  

 

Care was taken to avoid conflicts and overlaps, however best efforts will be made to 

accommodate any conflicts. 

 

RING 1 

Dana Garcia 

 

8:00 a.m. 

SHIBA INU CLUB OF CANADA REGIONAL SPECIALTY 

 

10 Shiba Inu 1-4-5-0 

 

8:30 a.m.  

CHOW CHOW CLUB OF CANADA INC NATIONAL SPECIALTY 

 

16 Chow Chow 5-3-4-4 

 1   Altered 1-0 

 

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs) 

 

9:15 AM 

2 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-0-0-2 

 1   Veteran 1-0 

1 Griffon (WHP) 0-0-1-0 

1 Pointer (GSH) 0-0-1-0 

12 Retriever (Golden) 1-6-5-0 

 1   Exhibition Only 0-1 

 3   Veteran 2-1 

5 Retriever (Lab) 2-3-0-0 

8 Retriever (NSDT) 2-4-1-1 

1 Setter (English) 1-0-0-0 

2 Setter (Irish) 0-0-2-0 

1 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-0-1-0 

 

33 Dogs, 4 Veteran 

 

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 

  



 

Group 03 (Working Dogs) 

 

10:40 AM 

2 Akita 0-0-2-0 

4 Alaskan Malamute 1-2-1-0 

 1   Altered 1-0 

2 Bernese Mountain Dog 0-0-1-1 

1 Boxer 0-0-0-1 

1 Bullmastiff 1-0-0-0 

2 Doberman Pinscher 0-1-0-1 

 1   Altered 0-1 

1 Eurasier 0-0-1-0 

3 Neapolitan Mastiff 1-2-0-0 

1 Newfoundland 0-0-0-1 

1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0 

7 Samoyed 1-4-1-1 

 1   Baby Puppy 0-1 

 

25 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy, 2 Altered 

 

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 

 

11:45 

7 Pomeranian 1-3-2-1 

 

Group 04 (Terriers) 

 

12:00 Noon 

1 Border Terrier 0-0-1-0 

1 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0-0-0-1 

1 Cairn Terrier 0-1-0-0 

1 Dandie Dinmont Terrier 0-0-1-0 

1 Parson Russell Terrier 0-0-0-1 

1 Russell Terrier 0-0-0-1 

1 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-0-1-0 

2 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0-0-1-1 

1 Welsh Terrier 0-0-0-1 

 

10 Dogs 

 

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 

 

 

 



Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs) 

 

12:30 

7 French Bulldog 1-1-4-1 

 1   Veteran 0-1 

1 Keeshond 0-0-1-0 

 

8 Dogs, 1 Veteran 

 

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 

________________________________ 

Group 07 (Herding Dogs) 

 

12:45 PM 

2 Mini American Shepherd 0-0-2-0 

3 Shetland Sheepdog 0-1-0-2 

7 Australian Shepherd 1-2-3-1 

1 Belgian Shepherd Dog 1-0-0-0 

0 Bouvier des Flandres 0-0-0-0 

 1   Baby Puppy 0-1 

3 Collie (Rough) 1-2-0-0 

3 Finnish Lapphund 1-1-0-1 

6 German Shepherd Dog 2-2-2-0 

 1   Altered 0-1 

 1   Baby Puppy 1-0 

1 Norwegian Buhund 0-0-0-1 

 

26 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy, 1 Altered 

 

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 

 

RING 2 

 

Jussi Liimatainen 

 

POMERANIAN CLUB OF CANADA REGIONAL SPECIALTY 

Group 05 (Toys) 

8:00 AM 

6 Pomeranian 1-2-3-0 

 

Group 04 (Terriers) 

 

8:20 AM 

1 Border Terrier 0-0-1-0 

1 Cairn Terrier 0-1-0-0 

1 Dandie Dinmont Terrier 0-0-1-0 



1 Parson Russell Terrier 0-0-0-1 

2 Russell Terrier 0-1-0-1 

1 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-0-0-1 

1 Welsh Terrier 0-0-0-1 

1 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0-0-0-1 

2 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0-0-1-1 

 

11 Dogs 

 

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 

 

Group 05 (Toys) 

 

8:45 AM 

2 Affenpinscher 0-1-1-0 

4 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 0-3-1-0 

3 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 1-1-1-0 

3 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-3-0-0 

6 Havanese 0-4-0-2 

3 Italian Greyhound 0-1-1-1 

1 Maltese 0-1-0-0 

0 Miniature Pinscher 0-0-0-0 

 1   Veteran 1-0 

1 Papillon 0-0-1-0 

 1   Veteran 1-0 

3 Pug 1-2-0-0 

2 Toy Fox Terrier 0-1-0-1 

2 Toy Manchester Terrier 0-0-1-1 

 

30 Dogs, 2 Veteran 

 

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 

 

SPITZ BLITZ 

 

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs) 

 

10 :00 AM 

5 Shiba Inu 0-2-3-0 

6 Chow Chow 1-1-3-1 

1 Keeshond 0-0-1-0 

____________________________ 

1 Norwegian Elkhound 0-0-0-1 

________________________________ 

3 Alaskan Malamute 1-2-0-0 

1 Eurasier 0-0-1-0 



7 Samoyed 1-4-1-1 

________________________________ 

3 Finnish Lapphund 1-1-0-1 

1 Norwegian Buhund 0-0-0-1 

8 Swedish Vallhund 0-2-3-3 

 

Best In Show – Saturday show 

 

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs) 

1:15 pm 

3 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-0-1-2 

 1   Veteran 1-0 

1 Griffon (WHP) 0-0-1-0 

1 Pointer (GSH) 0-0-1-0 

15 Retriever (Golden) 2-6-6-1 

 1   Exhibition Only 0-1 

 4   Veteran 2-2 

6 Retriever (Lab) 2-4-0-0 

9 Retriever (NSDT) 3-4-1-1 

1 Setter (English) 1-0-0-0 

2 Setter (Irish) 0-0-2-0 

1 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-0-1-0 

 

39 Dogs, 5 Veteran 

 

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 

 

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs) 

 

2:30 PM 

4 Poodle (Miniature) 1-1-1-1 

2 Shih Tzu 0-1-1-0 

7 Bulldog 2-3-1-1 

1 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-0-1-0 

1 Dalmatian 0-0-0-1 

1 Poodle (Standard) 1-0-0-0 

 

RING 3 

 

Lee-Anne Bateman 

 

FRENCH BULLDOG FANCIERS OF CANADA REGIONAL SPECIALTY 

 

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs) 

 



8:00 AM 

12 French Bulldog 4-2-4-2 

 

Group 07 (Herding Dogs) 

 

8:45 AM  

2 Mini American Shepherd 0-0-2-0 

1 Shetland Sheepdog 0-0-0-1 

 1   Baby Puppy 0-1 

7 Australian Shepherd 1-2-3-1 

1 Belgian Shepherd Dog 1-0-0-0 

0 Bouvier des Flandres 0-0-0-0 

 1   Baby Puppy 0-1 

3 Collie (Rough) 1-2-0-0 

3 Finnish Lapphund 1-1-0-1 

6 German Shepherd Dog 2-2-2-0 

 1   Altered 0-1 

 1   Baby Puppy 1-0 

1 Norwegian Buhund 0-0-0-1 

 

24 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy, 1 Altered 

 

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 

 

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs) 

 

10:00 AM 

4 Poodle (Miniature) 1-1-1-1 

7 Shiba Inu 0-2-5-0 

 1   Veteran 0-1 

2 Shih Tzu 0-1-1-0 

7 Bulldog 2-3-1-1 

1 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-0-1-0 

9 Chow Chow 2-2-3-2 

 1   Altered 1-0 

 3   Veteran 3-0 

1 Keeshond 0-0-1-0 

1 Dalmatian 0-0-0-1 

1 Poodle (Standard) 1-0-0-0 

 

33 Dogs, 4 Veteran, 1 Altered 

 

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 

  



 

Group 02 (Hounds) 

 

11:30AM 

4 Dachshund (MLH) 0-0-2-2 

 1   Baby Puppy 0-1 

2 Dachshund (MS) 0-0-1-1 

2 Dachshund (SLH) 0-0-2-0 

2 Whippet 1-1-0-0 

1 Afghan Hound 0-0-0-1 

1 Irish Wolfhound 0-0-1-0 

1 Norwegian Elkhound 0-0-0-1 

1 Pharaoh Hound 0-1-0-0 

1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-0-1-0 

1 Saluki 0-0-1-0 

 

16 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy 

 

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 

________________________________ 

Group 05 (Toys) 

 

12:30 PM 

2 Affenpinscher 0-1-1-0 

3 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 0-2-1-0 

3 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 1-1-1-0 

3 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-3-0-0 

 1   Baby Puppy 0-1 

6 Havanese 0-4-0-2 

3 Italian Greyhound 0-1-1-1 

1 Maltese 0-1-0-0 

1 Papillon 0-0-1-0 

 1   Veteran 1-0 

7 Pomeranian 1-3-2-1 

3 Pug 1-2-0-0 

2 Toy Fox Terrier 0-1-0-1 

2 Toy Manchester Terrier 0-0-0-2 

 

36 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran 

 

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 

________________________________ 

Group 03 (Working Dogs) 

 

1:45 PM 

2 Akita 0-0-2-0 



4 Alaskan Malamute 1-1-1-1 

2 Bernese Mountain Dog 0-0-1-1 

1 Boxer 0-0-0-1 

1 Bullmastiff 1-0-0-0 

2 Doberman Pinscher 0-1-0-1 

 1   Altered 0-1 

1 Eurasier 0-0-1-0 

1 Newfoundland 0-0-0-1 

0 Portuguese Water Dog 0-0-0-0 

 1   Baby Puppy 0-1 

1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0 

6 Samoyed 1-3-1-1 

 1   Baby Puppy 0-1 

 

21 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy, 1 Altered 

 

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 

 

Best In Show – Sunday Show 

 

RING 4 

 

Jo Ann Pavey 

 

Group 05 (Toys) 

 

9:00 AM 

7 Pomeranian 1-3-2-1 

________________________________ 

Group 02 (Hounds) 

 

9:15 AM 

1 Afghan Hound 0-0-0-1 

4 Dachshund (MLH) 0-0-2-2 

 1   Baby Puppy 0-1 

2 Dachshund (MS) 0-0-1-1 

2 Dachshund (SLH) 0-0-2-0 

1 Irish Wolfhound 0-0-1-0 

1 Norwegian Elkhound 0-0-0-1 

1 Pharaoh Hound 0-1-0-0 

1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-0-1-0 

3 Whippet 1-3-0-1 

 

16 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy 

 

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 



 

RING 5 

 

Dawne Deeley 

 

SWEDISH VALLHUND CLUB OF CANADA REGIONAL SPECIALTY 

Group 07 (Herding Dogs) 

 

8:00 AM 

9 Swedish Vallhund 1-2-3-3 

________________________________ 

 

SAMOYED ASSOCIATION OF CANADA REGIONAL SPECIALTY 

 

Group 03 (Working Dogs) 

 

8:45 AM 

7 Samoyed 1-4-1-1 

 1   Baby Puppy 0-1 

 

RING 5 

 

Sandra Orford 

 

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs) 

 

9;30 AM  

8 French Bulldog 2-1-4-1 

 1   Veteran 0-1 

 

10:30 AM 

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs) 

 

2 Shiba Inu 0-0-2-0 

4 Chow Chow 1-0-2-1 

 1   Altered 1-0 

 3   Veteran 3-0 

 


